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April 22, 1943

1y, Ira A. Jones, President
Board of lanagers

State Lleemosynary Institutions
Jefferson City, Missourl

Dear Sir:

We have your letter of recent date, in which you sent
us a copy of a letter from Dr. Ralph iHanks, Superintendent
of State Hospital No. 3, lievada, Missouri, and also copy of
a letter from lir. William A, Sherwin, of Los Angeles, Call-
fornia, in which you request the opinion of this office on
the question asked in lir, Sherwin's letter.

Fpom the correspondence we understand that there is,
apparently, an estate in the State of California, a portion
of which is due a patlient 1in the State Hospital at llevada,
Missouri, and that you desire to lmow whether the Superintend-
ent of this State lospital may receive and receipt for money
due the patient In this hospital.

Although the facts given us are very meager, we wlll

glve you our opinion, which may be a guide for you in this
case.

We must assume that since the patient is an inmate of
State lospital No. 3 at levada, Missouri, that he 1s, and
was at the time of hlis commitment, a resident of some County
in the State of liissouri. If such 1s the case, and the estate
is of sufficient volume, 1t will be necessary for a guardilan
end curator to be appointed by the Probate Court of the County
of the patlent's residence in lilssouri and, after the guardian
and curator has been duly appointed and has given bond, accord-
Ing to the laws of this State, he would be authorized and em-

powered to give a valid receipt to the person from whence the
property came.
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From the above we conclude that the Superintendent
of State Hospltal lo. 3 at Nevada, Missourl, is not au-
thorized to receive and receipt for the money and prop-
erty of such ward and that it is the duty of a duly ap-
pointed guardian and curator to receive and receipt for
such money or property.

Respectfully submitted,

COVELL R. HEWITT
Assistant Attorney-General
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ROY NeKITTRICK

Attorney-Ceneral



